You

. What the world thinks
YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 2130 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 7th June 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab [ 1 | ukip | SNP /1 con | Lab | ° | ukip | Male | Femate [ 18-24 | 25.49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands /{0 | Scotiand
Dem PCY Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2130 | 837 | 910 |707|636]|170| 87 | 77 |601[498]| 128|204 |1031] 1099 | 247 | 910 | 526 [447]1214]| 916 | 256 707 458 513 196

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:
Westminster
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or are not registered. Don't
knows who were 8 out of 10 or more likely to vote
have been reallocated using their 2015 vote]
Con 42 24 60 [100 O 0 0 0 83 11 18 44 | 44 40 18 35 47 56| 42 42 37 50 43 38 28
Lab 35 48 22 0 100 O 0 0 9 77 22 18| 33 38 62 42 28 23| 36 35 41 30 34 47 22
Lib Dem 10 17 4 0 0 100 O 0 6 6 55 4 10 10 10 10 8 10| 12 7 12 13 10 7 7
UKIP 5 1 9 0 0 0 100 0 1 3 2 28 5 4 2 4 6 5 3 8 7 4 6 6 0
SNP /PCY 5 7 3 0 0 0 0 100 | O 2 0 0 5 4 3 5 7 2 4 5 0 0 3 0 41
Green 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 0
Other 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 4 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 2 2 1 1
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You

. What the world thinks
YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 2130 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 7th June 2017

Employment Status Main 2015 GE Vote / EU Ref 2016
Working Full Time | . ing Part Time | Working PartTime | o\ ool Not Lab 2015 | Lab2015 | ConS | Cons
Total | (30 or more hours (less than 8 hours a Retired | Unemployed . Other . 2015 2015
(8-29 hours a week) Student Working Remain | Leave !
per week) week) Remain | Leave
Weighted Sample| 2130 833 298 42 159 485 82 152 78 307 173 230 363
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:
Westminster
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or are not registered. Don't
knows who were 8 out of 10 or more likely to vote
have been reallocated using their 2015 vote]
Con 42 39 42 40 17 55 33 36 35 3 26 70 91
Lab 35 38 36 43 59 25 51 33 43 85 62 14 5
Lib Dem 10 11 10 9 14 9 2 8 6 7 3 13 1
UKIP 5 4 4 2 2 5 7 14 5 0 8 0 2
SNP /PCY 5 5 4 3 5 3 6 7 8 3 0 0 0
Green 2 2 2 3 2 2 0 2 3 0 1 1 0
Other 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
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Sample Size: 2130 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 7th June 2017

Weighted Sample

In the election on June 8th, which candidate
will you vote for?
[All registered voters were shown a full list of the
candidates and parties standing in their
constituency]
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
UK Independence Party (UKIP)
Scottish National Party (SNP)
Plaid Cymru
Green
Independent
Speaker
Women's Equality Party
Other
Don't know
Will not vote

On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely are you
to vote in the general election on June 8th?

0 - Certain NOT to vote

0O~NO O WNE

9
10 - Absolutely certain to vote, or have already
voted by post

You

What the world thinks

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con [ Lab | = | ukip | NP/ con | Lab | M | uKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | Restof | MidlandS Ty, | gooiang
Dem PCY Dem South | Wales
2130 | 837 | 910 |707|636] 170 87 | 77 |601]498] 128 | 204 [1031] 1009 | 247 | 010 | 526 |447|1214| 016 | 256 | 707 | 458 | 513 | 196
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3 | 21 51|94 0o 0 o0 0|73 11 17 41|35 31 |15 27 37 50| 34 32| 31 39 3 29 25
31 | 46 19|0 97 0o o0 0|9 71 23 17|29 33 |53 34 24 22|32 20| 36 26 20 40 20
g8 | 15 3|0 0 9 o o5 6 4 4|8 8 |9 8 7 9|1 5| 11 10 7 5 5
3 o 6|0 o o 7 of|1 3 2 17|44 3|2 2 5 a2 5|5 2 5 4 o0
3 6 2o o o o 8f|o 1 0o o3 3|2 3 5 2|3 3| 0 0 0 o 3
1 1t ofo o o o @lo 1 0o ofo0o 1|1 1 1 o1 0] o0 0 2 o o0
1 2 1fl0o 0o o o ofo o 1 2|1 1|3 1 2 1|2 1] 2 1 2 10
0 o oo o o o ofo o o of[0 oo o o oo of o 0 0 o 0
0 o oo o o o ofo o o of[0 oo o o oo of o 0 0 o 0
0 o oo o o o ofo o o of[o0 oo o o oo of o 0 0 o 0
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
9 6 1|6 3 6 22 5|9 5 8 13| 7 1|7 10 12 5|8 12| 9 10 9 10 8
9 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 11 8 9 13 7 4 7 12 6 10 11 11 5
0] 2 4o o 1 0o of1 2 1 1|11 8 |11 13 7 5|8 12| 14 9 10 °o 7
1 o oo o o 1 ofo o o of1 1|1 1 o o1 1| o0 1 1 10
1 1t 1]0o 0o o 3 of0o o 2 31 1|1 1 2 1|1 1] 0 2 1 1 2
1 o 1o 1 o 2 ofo 1 1 1|0 1 |1 1 o 1|1 1| 1 1 1 0 1
0 o o1 0 o o ofo o o 1|0 o fo 1 o oo 1| o0 1 0 o 0
3 2 2|2 2 1 3 o2 2 o 2|3 3|1 4 3 2|2 4] 3 3 4 3 2
1 1t 2|1 2 1 0o of1 2 1 1|1 2|3 1 1 of1 2| 1 2 1 1 1
3 2 3|2 4 2 7 1|2 3 1 2|3 3|6 4 1 2|3 4| a4 3 3 4 0
5 5 6|6 6 9 7 2|6 6 5 6|4 6 |7 7 5 2|5 6| 8 4 5 7 5
7 8 7|0 7 8 5 8fu1ne 7 6|7 7|6 8 7 7|7 7|7 9 7 6 4
67 | 78 75|79 79 78 72 89 |77 78 8 77|68 67 |63 60 71 80| 72 62| 62 67 66 68 78
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Sample Size: 2130 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 7th June 2017

Weighted Sample

In the election on June 8th, which candidate
will you vote for?
[All registered voters were shown a full list of the
candidates and parties standing in their
constituency]
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
UK Independence Party (UKIP)
Scottish National Party (SNP)
Plaid Cymru
Green
Independent
Speaker
Women's Equality Party
Other
Don't know
Will not vote

On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely are you
to vote in the general election on June 8th?

0 - Certain NOT to vote

0O~NO O WNE

9
10 - Absolutely certain to vote, or have already
voted by post

You

What the world thinks

Employment Status Main 2015 GE Vote / EU Ref 2016
Working Full Time | oo Part Time | Working PartTime | o\ oo} Not Lab 2015 | Lab2015| ConS | Cons
Total | (30 or more hours (less than 8 hours a Retired | Unemployed ) Other ] 2015 2015
(8-29 hours a week) Student Working Remain | Leave !
per week) week) Remain | Leave
2130 833 298 42 159 485 82 152 78 307 173 230 363
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
33 32 31 31 16 48 20 26 20 3 23 61 81
31 32 30 40 54 23 35 25 29 82 51 14 5
8 9 7 8 13 8 1 5 3 7 3 13 1
3 2 3 2 3 4 3 8 2 0 8 0 2
3 3 3 2 2 3 3 6 3 1 0 0 0
1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
1 1 2 2 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
9 9 12 12 3 7 12 16 14 2 12 8 9
9 9 10 3 5 5 25 12 26 0 2 3 1
10 9 7 10 12 6 22 11 25 1 1 2 1
1 1 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 2 3 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
1 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
3 3 3 7 1 2 11 1 4 2 3 2 1
1 1 2 0 2 0 2 2 1 3 2 1 1
3 4 4 0 4 2 1 3 8 3 5 1 2
5 6 8 7 6 2 7 6 2 4 9 6 5
7 7 8 4 6 7 4 8 7 7 4 11 10
67 67 65 66 66 78 48 64 54 81 76 76 79
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2130 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 7th June 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | 1 | ukip | SNP /1 con | Lab | ° | ukip | Male | Femate [ 18-24 | 25.49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands /{0 | Scotiand
Dem PCY Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2130 | 837 | 910 |707|636]170| 87 | 77 |601[498]| 128|204 |1031] 1099 | 247 | 910 | 526 |447]1214]| 916 | 256 707 458 513 196

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
30-31 5-7
May June
Which of the following do you think would
make the best Prime Minister?
Theresa May 43 43 28 63 192 5 29 60 8 |80 15 38 66 | 46 40 22 35 50 61| 44 42 40 47 47 39 30
Jeremy Corbyn 30 32 50 151 0 71 37 5 63 | 6 59 37 13| 30 33 58 35 23 19| 35 28 37 27 26 34 46
Not sure 27 26 22 22 | 8 24 34 35 29|13 27 25 21| 23 28 20 29 27 20| 22 31 23 25 27 27 24

Which of the following do you think are the
most important issues facing the country at
this time? Please tick up to three.

Britain leaving the EU 58 57 60 60 | 70 48 66 60 57 |67 52 62 67 | 62 53 50 55 60 63| 61 52 61 59 55 53 61
Defence and security 24 41 36 50 | 53 35 32 52 28 |51 38 35 51| 39 43 30 37 45 50| 39 44 27 44 43 44 36
Health 44 40 50 32 |27 58 45 25 41 |32 53 56 25| 35 46 51 37 44 39| 42 39 38 39 40 46 37
Immigration & Asylum 35 36 16 58 |51 23 18 76 26 |40 29 18 75| 36 37 14 33 42 50| 31 44 28 34 44 40 29
The economy 31 27 34 22 |32 25 37 9 43 | 38 28 27 13| 32 23 27 27 28 26| 32 20 33 27 27 23 33
Education 18 15 21 7 7 23 21 5 13 |10 20 17 7 11 17 27 17 11 8 18 10 19 14 13 15 13
Housing 15 11 13 8 6 15 12 11 10 | 7 14 13 6 11 10 15 12 9 8 11 10 22 11 8 7 10
Crime 7 10 8 11 9 12 6 18 5 8 11 7 13 9 12 9 12 8 11| 9 12 15 9 10 12 7
Welfare benefits 12 10 11 11 7 12 9 9 20| 7 12 8 12 8 12 9 100 12 8 9 12 7 10 10 10 15
The environment 7 7 13 3 3 8 19 2 7 4 9 11 2 8 6 14 8 5 4 9 5 6 8 8 6 6
Pensions 8 6 5 7 5 8 6 3 5 6 7 8 7 6 6 1 3 8 12| 5 7 6 7 4 7 7
Family life & childcare 4 3 4 2 1 5 1 1 5 1 4 6 2 3 2 2 4 2 2 3 3 5 2 3 2 5
Tax 5 3 3 3 3 4 2 4 1 4 3 4 1 4 2 6 4 2 3 3 4 5 4 3 4 2
Transport 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 0 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
None of these 0 2 0 1 0o o0 0 4 3 0o o0 1 3 2 1 3 2 1 0 1 2 0 2 2 2 2
Don'tknow 5 3 2 1 1 2 2 0 3 1 1 2 0 3 2 6 3 1 1 2 3 5 2 1 2 4
Here is a list of problems facing the country.
Could you say for each of them which political
party you think would handle the problem best?
National Health Service
Conservative 23 22 14 35 |58 0 5 13 1 |53 5 14 25| 25 19 7 16 26 38| 23 21 21 26 24 18 16
Labour 39 41 60 28 | 12 85 48 16 47 |18 75 49 29| 42 40 61 43 38 29| 45 37 49 38 35 46 43
Liberal Democrat 4 4 6 2 2 2 21 6 1 4 2 17 2 4 3 7 3 2 4 5 2 3 4 4 3 0
UKIP 1 2 0 2 1 0 1 16 0 0 1 0 7 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 3 2 0
Other 2 2 3 1 0o o0 0 0 31 |0 1 1 0 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 0 11
None 8 8 4 10 9 2 3 10 2 8 4 2 12 9 7 6 9 10 7 6 11 6 9 10 8 5
Don’tknow 23 22 13 22 |17 11 21 38 18 |17 13 18 26| 16 27 17 25 20 19| 18 26 18 21 23 23 24

5 © 2017 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 2130 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 7th June 2017

You

What the world thinks

Employment Status Main 2015 GE Vote / EU Ref 2016
Working Full Time | oo Part Time | Working PartTime | o\ oo} Not Lab 2015 | Lab2015| ConS | Cons
Total | (30 or more hours (less than 8 hours a Retired | Unemployed . Other . 2015 2015
(8-29 hours a week) Student Working Remain | Leave !
per week) week) Remain | Leave
Weighted Sample| 2130 833 298 42 159 485 82 152 78 307 173 230 363
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
30-31 5-7
May June
Which of the following do you think would
make the best Prime Minister?
Theresa May 43 43 41 40 35 22 59 31 40 31 5 30 70 86
Jeremy Corbyn 30 32 32 32 36 62 19 37 30 29 73 38 12 3
Not sure 27 26 26 27 29 16 22 32 30 40 22 33 17 11
Which of the following do you think are the
most important issues facing the country at
this time? Please tick up to three.
Britain leaving the EU 58 57 58 61 46 55 61 51 49 45 60 41 65 69
Defence and security 24 41 40 41 30 30 51 38 41 27 28 50 51 51
Health 44 40 37 45 51 50 40 38 38 43 59 43 35 30
Immigration & Asylum 35 36 34 33 33 11 48 42 47 24 14 55 21 55
The economy 31 27 31 23 28 27 27 17 18 21 32 19 44 32
Education 18 15 14 19 28 30 8 8 11 23 27 10 15 7
Housing 15 11 11 7 22 14 8 12 15 12 16 13 9 6
Crime 7 10 11 10 9 9 10 9 13 13 9 13 7 9
Welfare benefits 12 10 7 13 8 8 9 18 21 15 13 13 8 6
The environment 7 7 8 5 7 13 4 6 8 12 13 1 6 3
Pensions 8 6 4 5 5 2 12 2 8 2 5 12 6 7
Family life & childcare 4 3 3 5 6 3 1 4 3 1 6 3 1 1
Tax 5 3 4 2 3 4 3 1 4 4 3 3 5 3
Transport 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2
None of these 0 2 2 2 0 5 0 2 3 3 0 0 0 0
Don’tknow 5 3 3 1 0 6 1 7 1 14 1 2 2 1
Here is a list of problems facing the country.
Could you say for each of them which political
party you think would handle the problem best?
National Health Service
Conservative 23 22 22 18 21 7 36 9 16 13 2 10 43 59
Labour 39 41 43 38 51 65 32 41 42 34 87 57 29 11
Liberal Democrat 4 4 4 3 3 6 4 1 2 5 2 1 7 2
UKIP 1 2 1 5 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
Other 2 2 2 1 6 1 2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0
None 8 8 8 6 16 5 7 13 11 15 1 9 6 9
Don’t know 23 22 20 30 3 15 17 33 27 31 8 21 14 18
6 © 2017 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWW.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2130 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 7th June 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | 1 | ukip | SNP /1 con | Lab | ° | ukip | Male | Femate [ 18-24 | 25.49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands /{0 | Scotiand
Dem PCY Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2130 | 837 | 910 |707|636]170| 87 | 77 |601[498]| 128|204 |1031] 1099 | 247 | 910 | 526 |447]1214]| 916 | 256 707 458 513 196

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
30-31 5-7
May June

Asylum and immigration

Conservative 30 30 23 43 169 7 16 8 6 |62 12 20 29| 34 27 18 25 35 43| 32 27 27 34 30 28 27
Labour 19 20 35 9 1 51 14 1 25| 5 46 19 5 20 21 36 21 17 14| 23 17 27 18 16 25 21
Liberal Democrat 4 5 11 1 1 5 30 3 3 3 6 21 2 6 5 6 6 3 5 7 2 9 7 4 3 4
UKIP 13 15 4 24 |16 10 9 64 10 |13 9 10 42| 16 13 10 15 17 14| 11 20 15 14 19 14 6
Other 3 2 3 1 0o 1 0 3 2510 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 1 1 1 2 1 9
None 7 8 6 6 4 7 10 4 5 4 7 8 7 9 6 6 8 8 7 6 9 5 7 10 7 6
Don’t know 23 20 18 16 9 20 20 17 25|12 19 21 12| 13 26 22 23 17 16| 17 24 16 18 19 23 27
Law and order
Conservative 37 36 27 51 |80 7 27 22 7 |74 14 30 42| 41 31 18 29 42 52| 39 32 39 41 38 30 27
Labour 22 26 42 15 2 65 20 2 39| 6 57 25 9 26 27 42 28 22 20| 29 23 32 22 21 32 29
Liberal Democrat 3 4 6 1 0 3 20 6 0 2 3 17 4 5 3 7 3 3 3 5 2 4 6 3 2 2
UKIP 3 4 1 7 4 1 1 36 2 2 2 2 17 4 3 2 3 5 4 3 5 3 3 5 4 1
Other 3 1 2 0 0 o0 0 0 2510 O 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 8
None 7 6 4 6 3 3 5 6 3 3 3 3 8 6 5 4 7 6 4 4 8 4 6 8 6 3
Don’t know 25 23 18 19 |11 21 26 28 24 |13 20 22 20| 17 29 26 28 20 16| 19 29 18 22 23 26 29
Education and schools
Conservative 24 25 15 40 | 65 1 5 16 3 |58 7 13 34| 28 23 12 19 29 41| 28 23 25 30 26 22 16
Labour 36 36 52 23 8 78 32 15 43 |14 67 34 18| 36 36 57 38 32 26| 40 31 40 31 33 43 36
Liberal Democrat 5 6 10 3 3 3 32 7 2 5 6 27 4 6 5 4 6 5 5 7 3 8 7 5 4 1
UKIP 1 2 0 3 1 0 1 19 0 0o o0 0 8 2 2 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 0
Other 3 2 3 1 0 1 2 3 29 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 1 0 1 2 1 13
None 7 7 4 7 6 2 5 7 2 6 3 2 8 7 6 4 8 7 6 5 9 5 8 9 6 4
Don’t know 23 23 15 23 |17 14 24 34 20|16 16 22 25| 18 28 19 27 21 19| 17 31 20 22 23 22 30
Taxation
Conservative 31 30 22 4 |71 5 15 22 9 |66 10 25 35| 35 26 13 25 34 46| 33 26 30 35 30 26 21
Labour 29 30 46 17 5 68 24 8 40 | 8 59 26 15| 29 30 50 30 26 22| 31 27 35 24 27 35 32
Liberal Democrat 5 5 11 1 2 5 33 3 2 4 6 26 1 6 5 7 6 5 5 7 3 8 6 4 4 4
UKIP 2 2 0 3 1 1 1 20 0 1 1 0 8 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 4 1 1
Other 3 2 3 1 0 1 0 2 2710 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 11
None 7 7 4 8 5 4 4 7 2 4 5 3 11 9 6 5 8 8 6 5 9 5 8 9 6 5
Don’tknow 24 24 15 25 116 17 22 39 19 |16 19 19 27| 18 30 22 28 23 19| 19 31 19 24 25 26 26
Unemployment
Conservative 31 29 21 43 |69 4 15 20 1 |65 8 22 36| 34 25 16 25 34 41| 32 26 27 34 31 26 18
Labour 29 30 a7 18 5 68 33 7 42 | 9 61 36 12| 30 31 47 30 28 25| 33 27 38 26 26 34 38
Liberal Democrat 3 2 5 1 1 2 15 1 2 3 2 8 1 3 2 2 3 1 2 3 1 5 2 3 2 1
UKIP 1 2 0 3 1 0 2 19 0 1 2 1 9 2 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 3 2 2 2 0
Other 3 2 3 1 0 1 1 2 31 |0 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 0 11
None 8 8 5 8 5 5 6 10 6 5 5 6 11 9 7 6 9 8 7 6 11 4 8 10 7 8
Don’t know 25 26 19 25 |17 20 29 42 17 |17 21 26 29| 19 33 27 30 24 22| 22 32 23 26 26 30 23

7 © 2017 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2130 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 7th June 2017

Employment Status Main 2015 GE Vote / EU Ref 2016
Working Full Time | oo Part Time | Working PartTime | o\ oo} Not Lab 2015 | Lab2015| ConS | Cons
Total | (30 or more hours (less than 8 hours a Retired | Unemployed . Other . 2015 2015
(8-29 hours a week) Student Working Remain | Leave !
per week) week) Remain | Leave
Weighted Sample| 2130 833 298 42 159 485 82 152 78 307 173 230 363
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
30-31 57
May June
Asylum and immigration
Conservative 30 30 30 26 30 20 42 21 25 18 5 24 55 67
Labour 19 20 20 22 25 36 14 22 21 18 57 30 10 2
Liberal Democrat 4 5 6 6 5 8 4 1 2 4 9 2 9 0
UKIP 13 15 15 15 12 7 15 18 21 11 3 18 6 17
Other 3 2 2 1 5 3 1 0 1 5 1 0 1 0
None 7 8 7 4 16 5 7 12 10 13 6 7 4 4
Don’tknow 23 20 19 26 7 21 17 26 19 30 19 18 14 10
Law and order
Conservative 37 36 37 30 42 20 52 17 28 20 7 27 68 78
Labour 22 26 26 26 29 43 20 26 30 23 69 41 10 4
Liberal Democrat 3 4 4 3 4 5 3 2 3 1 4 0 4 0
UKIP 3 4 2 8 2 2 3 4 7 2 1 5 1 3
Other 3 1 2 1 5 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
None 7 6 6 3 14 4 5 12 8 15 3 4 2 3
Don’tknow 25 23 23 29 4 25 16 39 25 38 17 22 15 12
Education and schools
Conservative 24 25 25 22 22 9 40 11 21 11 2 16 45 66
Labour 36 36 38 33 47 61 28 31 34 32 77 51 23 10
Liberal Democrat 5 6 6 6 3 3 5 6 6 1 8 2 9 2
UKIP 1 2 1 3 0 2 1 0 3 1 0 1 1 1
Other 3 2 2 2 6 1 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
None 7 7 6 4 20 4 6 12 8 17 1 7 5 6
Don’tknow 23 23 21 30 3 19 19 38 26 36 11 23 15 16
Taxation
Conservative 31 30 31 25 26 15 43 11 26 12 6 18 57 71
Labour 29 30 29 28 39 52 21 37 28 31 72 43 15 5
Liberal Democrat 5 5 6 6 6 6 5 4 2 5 6 2 10 0
UKIP 2 2 2 3 0 2 1 1 3 0 0 3 0 1
Other 3 2 2 1 6 1 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
None 7 7 7 5 16 4 6 10 9 17 2 9 3 6
Don’tknow 24 24 22 32 7 20 21 36 30 34 12 25 15 17
Unemployment
Conservative 31 29 31 24 17 18 40 15 25 14 4 17 56 71
Labour 29 30 31 27 44 49 26 26 29 24 71 48 17 5
Liberal Democrat 3 2 4 3 0 1 2 1 0 1 3 0 6 1
UKIP 1 2 1 5 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 3 0 1
Other 3 2 2 1 5 1 2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0
None 8 8 7 4 28 4 7 17 11 20 3 8 5 5
Don’tknow 25 26 24 36 6 26 21 39 31 39 17 24 16 16
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Sample Size: 2130 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 7th June 2017

You

What the world thinks

Weighted Sample

30-31
May

The economy in general
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
UKIP
Other
None
Don’t know
Housing
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
UKIP
Other
None
Don’t know
Britain's exit from the EU
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
UKIP
Other
None
Don’t know
Defence and security
Conservative
Labour
Liberal Democrat
UKIP
Other
None
Don’t know

In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or
wrong to vote to leave the European Union?

Right to leave
Wrong to leave
Don't know

38
22
4
1
3
7
24

21
34

BN

28

36
17

N O

24

40
20

N W

26

a4
45
11

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con [ Lab | = | ukip | NP/ con | Lab | M | uKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | Restof | MidlandS Ty, | gooiang
Dem PCY Dem South | Wales
2130 | 837 | 910 |707|636] 170 87 | 77 |601]498] 128 | 204 [1031] 1009 | 247 | 010 | 526 |447|1214| 016 | 256 | 707 | 458 | 513 | 196
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
57
June
39 | 28 56|85 o9 28 32 9 |78 16 31 49|44 33 |24 32 43 55| 42 34| 37 44 0 3 20
25 | 40 13 |0 63 13 3 33[4 55 21 11|24 25 [39 26 21 17| 26 23| 30 20 22 20 28
4 6 1|0 3 24 2 2|3 3 18 2|5 3|3 4 3 3|5 2|5 4 2 3 3
2 o 3|1 0 1 17 of1 1 0o 8|2 1 |2 1 3 1|1 2| 2 2 2 10
2 3 1|0 o 2 1 280 1 2 of|2 2|1 2 3 1|2 1| 2 1 2 o 10
7 5 6|3 5 6 8 5|3 5 4 78 6|5 9o 7 5|6 9] a4 7 8 9 5
23 | 17 21|11 20 26 37 24|12 19 23 23|16 30 |25 26 20 18| 19 20| 19 23 25 23 25
22| 13 33 |5 1 4 14 1 |50 5 12 26|24 18 | 9 17 22 34| 22 20| 19 24 23 19 14
35 | 50 24|12 73 35 11 37 [16 65 41 20|35 34 |51 35 32 28|38 31| 45 31 31 37 36
4 7 2|2 3 24 1 4|3 3 19 1|4 4 |4 4 a4 4|5 2| 4 5 3 3 4
2 o 3|1 0 1 25 of1 1 0 1002 2|1 1 3 1|1 3| 2 2 3 10
2 4 1o 1 2 3 31 1 1 2|3 2|2 2 3 1|3 2|1 1 2 11
0 6 9|8 5 8 10 3|8 5 3 13[11 7 |7 10 9 9|8 10| 8 10 10 8 8
27 | 19 28|22 18 27 36 22|22 20 24 20|21 33 |26 30 27 23|23 32| 21 27 28 30 27
37 | 25 57|84 10 16 25 9 |73 18 29 46|41 34 |21 31 42 54| 39 36| 37 41 39 34 29
19 | 30 10|0 49 10 1 313 41 20 6 [17 21 |35 20 16 12| 20 17 | 23 16 16 23 21
7 |16 1|1 9 3 o 7|4 1222 1|9 6 |8 9 5 6|10 4[| 14 7 5 6 7
6 1 1|5 3 4 45 1|4 4 3 287 5 |4 5 8 6|4 8| 7 6 8 6 1
2 3 1o 1 1 2 2af0 1 2 2|2 2|1 2 3 1|2 2|1 1 1 1 10
8 8 4|2 7 7 5 9|3 6 6 3|9 7 |7 9o 7 7|7 8|5 8 9 710
22| 17 16| 7 20 24 22 19|12 19 19 14|15 26 |23 24 20 14| 17 25| 14 20 21 24 2
37 | 27 53|81 10 24 24 8 |73 16 30 43|43 32 |22 20 42 55|30 34| 39 42 38 31 30
22 | 3 12|00 57 15 3 20|4 49 21 7 |21 23 37 23 18 15| 23 21| 25 19 19 28 22
3 6 1|0 2 2 1 1|2 4 16 1|3 3 |4 3 2 3|4 1| a4 4 3 2 3
4 1 7|3 2 2 3 3|3 4 2 175 4|5 4 5 4|4 5] 6 4 5 4 1
2 3 1o 1 1 2 27f0 1 1 1|2 1|1 2 3 1|2 2|2 1 1 o 10
7 5 6|4 5 6 5 7|5 5 3 8|8 6|5 9o 7 5|6 8] 3 7 9 9 5
25 | 21 20|11 23 30 30 25|14 22 28 22|18 31 |26 20 23 17| 21 20| 21 23 25 27 29
45 | 5 90|69 28 16 91 24|58 30 27 93|48 42 |24 37 54 62| 37 55| 33 50 49 46 30
45 | 90 5 |23 64 80 5 73|35 64 65 6 |43 46 |63 51 36 32| 54 32| 54 41 39 43 62
0] 6 5|7 8 4 4 3|7 6 8 2|9 12|18 13 10 6|9 13| 12 10 1 11 8
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Sample Size: 2130 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 7th June 2017

You

What the world thinks

Employment Status Main 2015 GE Vote / EU Ref 2016
Working Full Time | oo Part Time | Working PartTime | o\ oo} Not Lab 2015 | Lab2015| ConS | Cons
Total | (30 or more hours (less than 8 hours a Retired | Unemployed . Other . 2015 2015
(8-29 hours a week) Student Working Remain | Leave !
per week) week) Remain | Leave
Weighted Sample| 2130 833 298 42 159 485 82 152 78 307 173 230 363
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
30-31 57
May June
The economy in general
Conservative 38 39 39 33 31 28 54 20 29 24 7 30 70 83
Labour 22 25 25 22 27 38 18 27 26 30 67 39 9 2
Liberal Democrat 4 4 5 4 2 2 2 2 2 4 4 1 5 1
UKIP 1 2 1 4 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 2 0 1
Other 3 2 3 2 5 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
None 7 7 7 4 24 4 5 14 10 16 5 7 4 3
Don’tknow 24 23 21 30 11 26 17 35 31 26 15 22 10 11
Housing
Conservative 21 21 22 17 16 10 32 10 16 7 1 13 40 56
Labour 34 35 35 32 43 51 30 30 35 35 77 49 22 11
Liberal Democrat 4 4 5 4 4 4 4 0 1 2 4 2 7 1
UKIP 2 2 1 4 0 2 2 5 3 1 0 2 1 1
Other 4 2 3 1 5 1 1 2 2 2 1 0 2 0
None 8 9 9 5 25 4 9 15 9 23 3 8 9 8
Don’t know 28 27 25 38 7 28 22 37 33 30 14 26 19 23
Britain's exit from the EU
Conservative 36 37 37 31 49 25 53 20 30 27 8 34 58 82
Labour 17 19 19 19 25 34 12 19 23 14 48 33 5 1
Liberal Democrat 7 7 9 6 9 12 5 3 5 9 19 0 11 0
UKIP 6 6 6 9 0 4 6 5 9 5 0 10 2 6
Other 2 2 3 2 6 1 2 0 1 2 1 0 1 0
None 8 8 7 5 7 7 7 15 9 14 8 3 6 2
Don’tknow 24 21 20 29 3 17 15 38 23 30 16 20 16 9
Defence and security
Conservative 40 37 38 29 37 25 54 14 31 20 8 29 65 78
Labour 20 22 22 23 31 38 16 24 25 18 59 36 8 1
Liberal Democrat 3 3 4 2 6 3 3 2 2 1 5 0 4 0
UKIP 3 4 4 8 0 4 4 3 6 1 1 6 1 4
Other 2 2 2 1 5 1 1 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
None 6 7 8 3 13 4 6 12 9 17 4 5 5 5
Don’tknow 26 25 23 34 7 26 16 42 26 40 19 24 16 12
In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or
wrong to vote to leave the European Union?
Right to leave 44 45 41 45 36 24 60 42 53 36 2 83 6 92
Wrong to leave 45 45 49 44 63 67 34 33 34 46 94 11 85 3
Don't know 11 10 10 11 1 10 7 25 14 19 4 6 9 5
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2130 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 7th June 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | 1 | ukip | SNP /1 con | Lab | ° | ukip | Male | Femate [ 18-24 | 25.49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands /{0 | Scotiand
Dem PCY Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2130 | 837 | 910 |707|636]170| 87 | 77 |601[498]| 128|204 |1031] 1099 | 247 | 910 | 526 |447]1214]| 916 | 256 707 458 513 196

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
24-25 5-7
May June

How much, if at all, would you trust the
following to make the right decisions about
keeping Britain safe from terrorism?
Theresa May

Trustalot 24 17 10 28|43 2 7 10 3|38 5 13 24|20 14 |6 11 21 30| 18 15| 13 21 18 14 12
Trusta fairamount 31 29 23 37 |44 16 26 50 9 [41 21 29 36|27 31 [18 27 34 33| 29 29 31 29 32 28 20
TOTAL TRUST 55 46 33 65 87 18 33 60 12 79 26 42 60 47 45 24 38 55 63 47 44 44 50 50 42 32
Would not trust very much 12 18 23 14 9 26 28 17 26 |12 24 25 19| 18 18 24 17 18 17| 19 16 21 17 18 18 21
Would not trustatall 18 26 38 16 [ 1 49 31 16 59 | 5 44 30 16| 28 25 |38 32 20 16| 26 26 [ 30 24 21 29 35
TOTAL WOULD NOT TRUST 30 44 61 30 10 75 59 33 8 17 68 55 35 46 43 62 49 38 33 45 42 51 41 39 47 56
Dontknow 15 10 | 6 6 |3 7 8 6 4|4 6 3 6|7 12|14 13 7 4|7 13| 4 10 11 11 12
Jeremy Corbyn

Trustalot 9 10 16 5|1 23 7 3 13|2 19 10 5|10 10|16 11 7 7] 10 10| 13 8 7 11 13
Trusta fair amount 24 24 36 15|5 51 28 7 39|11 43 30 10|22 26 |42 25 21 16| 26 21| 28 21 22 27 25
TOTAL TRUST 33 34 52 20 6 74 35 10 52 13 62 40 15 32 36 58 36 28 23 36 31 4 29 29 38 38
Would not trust very much 21 21 21 23|25 14 31 19 25|25 18 24 20| 20 22 |14 20 24 24| 23 18| 20 22 23 18 23
Would not trustatall 30 34 21 51 |65 4 26 64 14 |57 12 30 59| 40 28 [15 30 40 47| 33 36| 31 38 35 33 24
TOTAL WOULD NOT TRUST 51 55 42 74 90 18 57 8 39 8 30 54 79 60 50 29 50 64 71 56 54 51 60 58 51 47
Don'tknow 17 1| 7 714 9 8 7 8|4 8 5 6|8 14|13 14 9 6| 8 15| 8 10 12 11 15

Amber Rudd
Trustalot 4 4 3 6 |11 o 1 4 o100 1 3 6|55 3 2 3 6 7|5 3 4 6 2 4 2
Trust a fair amount 20 17 15 22|32 7 21 11 4 (33 10 16 14|19 14 [10 13 19 24| 19 13| 16 19 18 14 13
TOTAL TRUST 24 21 18 28 43 7 22 15 4 43 11 19 20 24 17 12 16 25 31 24 16 20 25 20 18 15
Would not trust very much 19 20 22 19 |18 23 25 26 23 |16 26 30 23| 20 20 19 19 19 22| 21 18 25 19 19 19 22
Would not trustatall 21 30 36 28 [17 41 29 33 54 |19 40 29 33| 34 27 |26 32 32 26| 29 31| 27 29 31 33 31
TOTAL WOULD NOT TRUST 40 50 58 47 35 64 54 59 77 35 66 59 56 54 47 45 51 51 48 50 49 52 48 50 52 53
Dontknow 36 30 | 24 24 |21 29 23 25 20|22 24 23 24|22 37 |43 33 24 21| 26 35| 28 28 31 31 32

Diane Abbott
Trustalot 1 1 2 1lo 2 o 1 2]o0o 2 o 1|1 1 11 1 1] 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
Trust a fair amount 8 6 12 2 1 12 6 1 16 2 13 5 1 7 6 7 8 5 4 7 6 10 4 5 7 9
TOTAL TRUST 9 7 14 3 1 14 6 2 18 2 15 5 2 8 7 8 9 6 5 8 7 12 5 6 8 10
Would not trust very much 16 17 24 12 8 27 19 18 23 9 27 21 14| 17 16 20 17 17 13| 18 15 20 17 14 15 20
Would not trustatall 46 53 42 71 (79 31 54 69 43 |75 38 56 69 | 60 46 | 30 47 61 67| 53 52 | 48 57 57 50 43
TOTAL WOULD NOT TRUST 62 70 66 83 87 58 73 8 66 84 65 77 83 77 62 50 64 78 8 71 67 68 74 71 65 63
Dontknow 28 23 | 21 15|12 28 20 11 16 |13 21 19 14| 15 31 |41 28 16 14| 21 27 | 20 22 23 27 26
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2130 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 7th June 2017

Employment Status Main 2015 GE Vote / EU Ref 2016
Working Full Time | oo Part Time | Working PartTime | o\ oo} Not Lab 2015 | Lab2015| ConS | Cons
Total | (30 or more hours (less than 8 hours a Retired | Unemployed . Other . 2015 2015
(8-29 hours a week) Student Working Remain | Leave !
per week) week) Remain | Leave
Weighted Sample| 2130 833 298 42 159 485 82 152 78 307 173 230 363
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
24-25 57
May June
How much, if at all, would you trust the
following to make the right decisions about
keeping Britain safe from terrorism?
Theresa May
Trustalot 24 17 16 12 15 5 30 5 13 10 2 10 27 45
Trust a fair amount 31 29 29 32 32 21 33 33 27 12 12 36 45 41
TOTAL TRUST 55 46 45 44 47 26 63 38 40 22 14 46 72 86
Would not trust very much 12 18 17 18 23 26 18 14 19 10 26 20 15 9
Would not trust at all 18 26 29 24 26 40 16 27 30 36 54 31 9 3
TOTAL WOULD NOT TRUST 30 44 46 42 49 66 34 41 49 46 80 51 24 12
Don'tknow 15 10 | 9 14 3 8 4 21 12 31| 6 4 4 3
Jeremy Corbyn
Trustalot 9 10 9 8 13 20 7 12 10 14 23 11 3 1
Trust a fair amount 24 24 25 24 29 41 18 24 22 14 52 33 18 7
TOTAL TRUST 33 34 34 32 42 61 25 36 32 28 75 44 21 8
Would not trust very much 21 21 24 20 21 15 23 11 20 13 14 22 27 24
Would not trust at all 30 34 33 31 28 14 46 30 38 27 4 25 47 64
TOTAL WOULD NOT TRUST 51 55 57 51 49 29 69 41 58 40 18 47 74 88
Dontknow 17 11 | 9 17 9 10 6 22 10 32| 6 9 5 3
Amber Rudd
Trustalot 4 4 5 2 0 1 7 0 5 1 1 2 9 11
Trust a fair amount 20 17 17 15 18 10 24 7 9 12 8 13 30 34
TOTAL TRUST 24 21 22 17 18 11 31 7 14 13 9 15 39 45
Would not trust very much 19 20 20 23 22 18 21 17 17 7 25 25 17 16
Would not trust atall 21 30 32 27 38 26 26 28 37 37 45 33 20 19
TOTAL WOULD NOT TRUST 40 50 52 50 60 44 47 45 54 44 70 58 37 35
Don't know 36 30 | 26 33 22 46 22 48 32 43 | 20 26 24 20
Diane Abbott
Trustalot 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 2 1 1 0
Trust a fairamount 8 6 7 6 5 8 4 5 10 5 18 4 3 1
TOTAL TRUST 9 7 8 7 6 9 5) 6 11 9 20 5) 4 1
Would not trust very much 16 17 18 17 25 24 13 18 13 8 33 19 11 8
Would not trust at all 46 53 53 49 54 25 67 42 54 41 28 55 68 81
TOTAL WOULD NOT TRUST 62 70 71 66 79 49 80 60 67 49 61 74 79 89
Dontknow 28 23 | 21 28 14 41 16 35 22 42| 19 21 16 11
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 2130 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 7th June 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | 1 | ukip | SNP /1 con | Lab | ° | ukip | Male | Femate [ 18-24 | 25.49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands /{0 | Scotiand
Dem PCY Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 2130 | 837 | 910 |707|636]170| 87 | 77 |601[498]| 128|204 |1031] 1099 | 247 | 910 | 526 |447]1214]| 916 | 256 707 458 513 196

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % N %N %N % % %N AN % % @ % %

Thinking about the balance between protecting
individual people's freedoms and giving the
police and security services extra powers to
combat terrorism, do you think...

The police and security services should have
greater powers, even if this limits people's rights 57 45 72 | 74 48 48 64 43 |69 51 53 73| 55 60 31 54 62 74| 55 60 46 58 60 63 49

and freedoms

The police and security services already have too

greater powers, and more should be done to 8 11 6 3 11 11 11 16| 4 11 10 5 12 5 16 11 5 3 10 7 15 7 7 7 12
protect individual people's freedoms

The current balance is about right 25 35 17 |19 33 34 10 31 |22 31 32 15 26 23 33 25 25 19| 28 20 26 26 23 23 27

Don't know 9 8 5 4 8 6 15 10 5 7 5 7 7 12 21 10 7 4 7 13 12 9 10 6 12

Following the terrorist attack in London this
week Theresa May said there was "too much
tolerance of extremism in Britain". To what
extent, do you agree or disagree?

Strongly agree 50 28 73 173 32 30 79 35|66 34 39 82| 53 47 18 45 59 66| 45 56 40 52 56 51 38
Tend to agree 25 | 31 18 | 23 28 30 12 21 | 25 29 26 11 | 23 26 | 31 24 23 23 | 27 22 | 27 26 20 24 29
TOTAL AGREE 75 59 91 96 60 60 91 56 91 63 65 93 76 73 49 69 82 89 72 78 67 78 76 75 67
Tend to disagree 10 | 19 3 | 2 18 17 0 23 | 4 17 13 2 | 9 11 | 16 13 7 5 | 12 7 | 15 8 9 8 17
Strongly disagree 7 12 1 0 12 12 4 14 1 9 14 3 8 5 15 8 3 3 8 4 9 6 7 6 9
TOTAL DISAGREE 17 31 4 2 30 29 4 37 5 26 27 5 17 16 31 21 10 8 20 11 24 14 16 14 26
Don't know 9 | 10 4|3 12 10 5 7|4 10 8 1] 7 12 |19 10 7 3| 8 11| 9 8 9 11 8
Theresa May also suggested that there should
be greater regulation of the internet. Thinking
about how the internet is currently regulated,
do you think it needs more regulation, is
already too tightly regulated, or is the current
balance about right?
Needs more regulation 59 48 71 |76 47 48 65 38 |74 50 58 69 | 50 67 30 53 68 78| 56 63 57 57 66 59 55
Is already too tightly regulated 9 12 7 4 13 9 11 20 5 13 7 8 15 4 15 12 6 4 10 8 12 9 8 8 12
The current balance is about right 22 31 15 |15 30 30 16 35 |16 28 28 17 | 26 17 39 24 18 11| 26 16 24 23 16 21 26
Don't know 10 9 7 5 11 13 9 8 5 9 8 7 9 11 16 12 7 8 8 13 8 11 11 12 6
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Sample Size: 2130 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 7th June 2017

Weighted Sample

Thinking about the balance between protecting
individual people's freedoms and giving the
police and security services extra powers to
combat terrorism, do you think...

The police and security services should have
greater powers, even if this limits people's rights
and freedoms

The police and security services already have too
greater powers, and more should be done to
protect individual people's freedoms

The current balance is about right

Don't know

Following the terrorist attack in London this
week Theresa May said there was "too much
tolerance of extremism in Britain". To what
extent, do you agree or disagree?

Strongly agree
Tend to agree
TOTAL AGREE
Tend to disagree
Strongly disagree
TOTAL DISAGREE
Don't know

Theresa May also suggested that there should
be greater regulation of the internet. Thinking
about how the internet is currently regulated,
do you think it needs more regulation, is
already too tightly regulated, or is the current
balance about right?

Needs more regulation

Is already too tightly regulated
The current balance is about right
Don't know

14

You

What the world thinks

Employment Status Main 2015 GE Vote / EU Ref 2016
Working Full Time | oo Part Time | Working PartTime | o\ oo} Not Lab 2015 | Lab2015| ConS | Cons
Total | (30 or more hours (less than 8 hours a Retired | Unemployed . Other . 2015 2015
(8-29 hours a week) Student Working Remain | Leave !

per week) week) Remain | Leave

2130 833 298 42 159 485 82 152 78 307 173 230 363
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
57 57 58 44 33 73 37 62 35 39 67 59 75
8 9 7 16 11 4 15 11 14 13 11 5 4
25 25 23 36 37 20 35 19 20 40 17 29 18
9 9 11 4 19 3 14 8 31 8 5 7 3
50 49 a7 30 17 67 40 57 42 17 64 48 77
25 25 25 29 37 24 21 14 16 32 21 35 20
75 74 72 59 54 91 61 71 58 49 85 83 97
10 11 11 18 17 5 6 9 8 25 5 7 2
7 6 6 7 18 2 9 9 11 15 2 3 0
17 17 17 25 35 7 15 18 19 40 7 10 2
9 8 11 16 11 3 24 10 22 11 8 6 1
59 54 65 60 31 76 40 62 53 41 64 64 79
9 11 6 3 14 4 16 13 10 16 8 6 4
22 24 18 30 41 12 26 18 20 35 18 22 12
10 11 10 8 14 7 18 7 17 8 9 7 4
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Sample Size: 2130 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 7th June 2017

Weighted Sample

Do you think Britain's foreign policy and
intervention in Iraq and other Middle Eastern
countries has increased the risk of terrorist
attacks against Britain, decreased the risk, or
made no difference?
Increased the risk
Decreased the risk
Made no difference
Don't know

In recent years the total number of police
numbers in Britain has fallen. Thinking about
this, which of the following best reflects your
view?
The reduction in police numbers probably didn't
have anything to do with the terrorist attack at the
weekend - it would probably still have happened
without the cuts
The reduction in police numbers probably did have
something to do with the terrorist attack at the
weekend - if the police had more officers they
would probably have been able to stop it

Neither
Don't know
15-16
Jan
'15
Thinking about how the leaders of Britain's
Muslim community have responded to the
threat of Islamist terrorism, do you think...
Most British Muslim leaders are doing all they
reasonably can to stop British Muslims being 27
radicalised and to combat terrorism
Most British Muslim leaders could be doing a lot
more than they currently are to stop British 58
Muslims being radicalised and to combat terrorism
Don't know 15

15

You

What the world thinks

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region

Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | 1 | ukip | SNP /1 con | Lab | ° | ukip | Male | Femate [ 18-24 | 25.49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands /{0 | Scotiand
Dem PCY Dem South Wales

2130 | 837 | 910 |707|636]|170| 87 | 77 |601]498] 128 | 204 |1031| 1099 | 247 | 910 | 526 |447| 1214 | 916 | 256 | 707 | 458 | 513 | 196
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
61 | 72 55 |51 69 72 45 93|55 70 68 55|64 57 |61 60 64 59| 65 54| 60 60 59 59 69
1 1 1]l2 1 0 4 1|1 1 1 2|1 1|4 1 o o1 1 1 1 0 1 1
23 | 16 31|34 17 17 35 6 |31 18 18 32|25 21 |14 22 24 20| 21 25| 21 23 27 22 20
15 | 12 13|13 13 10 17 o0 |12 11 12 12|10 21 |21 17 12 12| 12 20| 18 16 13 17 10
56 | 47 67 |83 33 47 e4 30|79 38 52 66|57 54 [ 35 52 63 65| 55 56| 50 60 56 53 51
28 | 38 21| 7 51 34 26 61|11 47 33 25|20 28 [33 31 24 25|20 27| 31 26 28 30 33
7 9 6 |4 8 13 3 6|5 o 100 6|8 7 |12 7 7 6|8 6 7 7 7 8 7
9 7 5|6 8 6 7 3|5 6 5 4|7 11|20 9o 6 4|7 1| 12 7 9 8 10
5.7
June
17
20 | 44 17 |21 42 38 7 43|25 390 39 11|26 32 |43 32 25 21| 38 23| 27 27 31 28 39
52 | 39 69 |66 39 46 76 40 |61 42 48 78| 59 45 [ 28 47 50 66| 50 54| 52 54 51 53 43
19 17 14 13 19 16 17 17 14 20 13 11 16 22 30 21 16 13 16 23 21 19 18 19 18
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Sample Size: 2130 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 7th June 2017

Weighted Sample

Do you think Britain's foreign policy and
intervention in Iraq and other Middle Eastern
countries has increased the risk of terrorist
attacks against Britain, decreased the risk, or
made no difference?
Increased the risk
Decreased the risk
Made no difference
Don't know

In recent years the total number of police
numbers in Britain has fallen. Thinking about
this, which of the following best reflects your
view?
The reduction in police numbers probably didn't
have anything to do with the terrorist attack at the
weekend - it would probably still have happened
without the cuts
The reduction in police numbers probably did have
something to do with the terrorist attack at the
weekend - if the police had more officers they
would probably have been able to stop it
Neither
Don't know

Thinking about how the leaders of Britain's
Muslim community have responded to the
threat of Islamist terrorism, do you think...
Most British Muslim leaders are doing all they
reasonably can to stop British Muslims being
radicalised and to combat terrorism
Most British Muslim leaders could be doing a lot
more than they currently are to stop British
Muslims being radicalised and to combat terrorism
Don't know

16

15-16
Jan
'15

27

58

15

You
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Employment Status Main 2015 GE Vote / EU Ref 2016
Working Full Time | oo Part Time | Working PartTime | o\ oo} Not Lab 2015 | Lab2015| ConS | Cons
Total | (30 or more hours (less than 8 hours a Retired | Unemployed . Other . 2015 2015
(8-29 hours a week) Student Working Remain | Leave !
per week) week) Remain | Leave
2130 833 298 42 159 485 82 152 78 307 173 230 363
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
61 64 61 62 64 59 48 55 54 78 57 60 52
1 1 1 0 5 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1
23 21 22 25 11 28 26 29 26 13 31 27 35
15 14 16 13 20 13 26 15 20 9 11 11 12
56 56 57 55 42 65 39 51 45 30 47 72 83
28 28 30 30 32 25 31 31 31 55 38 16 8
7 9 6 6 10 6 10 6 4 10 6 5 4
9 8 8 9 16 4 21 12 19 5 9 7 5
5-7
June
'17
29 31 30 41 45 20 28 29 23 49 22 35 16
52 50 49 47 32 67 48 50 40 33 58 50 71
19 19 21 12 24 13 24 22 36 18 20 15 13
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Sample Size: 2130 GB Adults

You

What the world thinks

Fieldwork: 5th - 7th June 2017
EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | H® |ukip | SNP/f con [ Lab | L | UkiP | Male | Femate [18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RSt Of | Midiands [ f o | Scotiand
Dem PCY Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 2130 837 910 |707]636] 170 | 87 77 |6011498]| 128 | 204 |1031| 1099 | 247 | 910 | 526 |447]1214 | 916 256 707 458 513 196
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In recent years, have you ever had "difficult or
embarrassing" conversations with Muslim
friends or colleagues about the issue of
extremism or terrorism?
Yes, | have 7 6 7 7 6 8 12 5 6 8 7 8 9 4 6 9 6 3 8 6 12 6 6 6 6
No, | have not 90 91 90 [ 91 91 90 83 94 192 89 91 89 87 92 86 87 91 96| 89 90 82 91 91 90 91
Don't know 4 3 2 2 3 2 5 1 2 3 2 3 4 3 9 4 3 1 3 4 6 4 3 3 3
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Sample Size: 2130 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 7th June 2017

Weighted Sample

In recent years, have you ever had "difficult or
embarrassing" conversations with Muslim
friends or colleagues about the issue of
extremism or terrorism?
Yes, | have
No, | have not
Don't know

18

You

What the world thinks

Employment Status Main 2015 GE Vote / EU Ref 2016
Working Full Time | oo Part Time | Working PartTime | o\ oo} Not Lab 2015 | Lab2015| ConS | Cons
Total | (30 or more hours (less than 8 hours a Retired | Unemployed . Other . 2015 2015
(8-29 hours a week) Student Working Remain | Leave !
per week) week) Remain | Leave
2130 833 298 42 159 485 82 152 78 307 173 230 363
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
7 9 5 7 8 4 6 4 5 8 6 5 7
90 87 91 93 86 95 84 94 80 88 91 93 92
4 4 3 0 6 1 10 2 14 4 3 1 2
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You
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YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with education, (2) political
attention (3) social grade (4) 2015 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum voting intention. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in
the calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are
additionally weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

Unweighted Weighted

no. no. Target %
Age by Education (Labour Force Survey and
ONS Mid Year Estimates)
Men Over 65 241 200 9.4%
Men 50-64 High education 72 64 3%
Men 50-64 Mid education 134 107 5%
Men 50-64 Low education 96 87 4.1%
Men 25-50 High education 136 158 7.4%
Men 25-50 Mid education 146 168 7.9%
Men 25-50 Low education 83 124 5.8%
Men Under 25 High education 14 21 1.0%
Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 54 102 4.8%
Women Over 65 284 247 11.6%
Women 50-64 High education 57 60 2.8%
Women 50-64 Mid education 156 119 5.6%
Women 50-64 Low education 94 89 4.2%
Women 25-50 High education 180 170 8.0%
Women 25-50 Mid education 172 179 8.4%
Women 25-50 Low education 103 111 5.2%
Women Under 25 High education 23 23 1.1%
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 85 100 4.7%
Political Attention (British Election Study face to
face element)
Low (0,1,2) 209 405 8.7%
Medium (3-7) 1387 1299 44.8%
High (8,9,10) 534 426 16.4%
Social Grade (NRS and 2011 census)
AB 673 596 28%
C1 581 618 29%
C2 394 447 21%
DE 482 469 22%
EU referendum Vote (Election Result)
Remain 978 837 39.3%
Leave 933 910 42.7%
Don't Know / Did Not Vote 219 383 18.0%
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YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with education, (2) political
attention (3) social grade (4) 2015 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum voting intention. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in
the calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are
additionally weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

Unweighted Weighted

no. no. Target %
Region by 2015 Vote (Election Result and ONS
Population estimates)
South Con 301 266 12.5%
South Lab 118 104 4.9%
South LD 67 58 2.7%
South UKIP 90 81 3.8%
South Oth 43 32 1.5%
South DNV 128 166 7.8%
London Con 69 66 3.1%
London Lab 66 83 3.9%
London LD 21 15 0.7%
London UKIP 15 15 0.7%
London Oth 13 11 0.5%
London DNV 41 66 3.1%
Midlands Con 125 111 5.2%
Midlands Lab 92 83 3.9%
Midlands LD 15 15 0.7%
Midlands UKIP 40 40 1.9%
Midlands Oth 15 11 0.5%
Midlands DNV 59 92 4.3%
North Con 133 113 5.3%
North Lab 179 160 7.5%
North LD 27 26 1.2%
North UKIP 67 55 2.6%
North Oth 22 17 0.8%
North DNV 96 143 6.7%
Scotland Con 26 23 1.1%
Scotland Lab 44 38 1.8%
Scotland LD 8 11 0.5%
Scotland SNP 90 77 3.6%
Scotland Oth & DNV 26 47 2.2%
Wales Con 23 21 1.0%
Wales Lab 24 30 1.4%
Wales LD 7 4 0.2%
Wales PC 7 11 0.5%
Wales UKIP 11 11 0.5%
Wales Oth & DNV 22 30 1.4%

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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